
SPECIFICATION
MODEL

OUTPUT

Note.5

Note.7

Note.4

FREQUENCY RANGE

EFFICIENCY (Typ.)INPUT

SAFETY STANDARDS Note.6

VIBRATION

MTBF

DIMENSIONOTHERS

NOTE

PACKING

HB-120 ser ies

Note.2

Note.3

ENVIRONMENT

SAFETY &

EMC

PROTECTION

85 10 (RTH2)

92% 92% 93% 93% 93% 93% 93.5%93% 93.5%

2.5% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%
0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
2.0% 1.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%

1.0%
0.5%
0.5%

1.0%
0.5%
0.5%

HB-120-12 HB-120-15 HB-120-20 HB-120-24 HB-120-30 HB-120-36 HB-120-48
12V 15V 20V 24V 30V 36V 48V
10A 8A 6A 5A 4A 3.4A 2.5A
120W 120W 120W 120W 120W 122.4W 120W
150mVp-p 150mVp-p 150mVp-p 150mVp-p 200mVp-p 200mVp-p 200mVp-p

HB-120-54

54V
2.3A
124.2W
200mVp-p

HB-120-42

42V
2.9A
121.8W
200mVp-p

IP65 IP67

kaephtdiw



300 20

300 20

8.83

220

220

196

196

AC/L(Brown)

AC/L(Brown)

AC/N(Blue)

AC/N(Blue)

12

12

9.6

9.6

9.4
9.4

9.4
9.4

2.43
2.43

86
86

4.2 4PL

4.2 4PL

300 20

300 20

+V(Red)

+V(Red)

-V(Black)

-V(Black)

potentiometer.
8.83

Vo
ADJ.

Io
ADJ.

300 20

8.83

220
19612

9.6

9.4
2.43

4.9

86

4.2 4PL

300 20

+V(Red)

DIM+(Blue)

-V(Black)

DIM-(White)
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)

98

98

98

T case

T case

T case

43
43

43

A Type:(HB-120-_A)

HB-120 ser ies

Blank:(HB-120)
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(HORIZONTAL)

DIM+

(B Type)
DIM-

DETECTION
CIRCUIT

RECTIFIERS

POWER
SWITCHING

FILTER
&

RECTIFIERS +V
-V

I/P

FG

CONTROL

O.V.P.

&

O.L.P.

PFC
CIRCUIT

PFC
CONTROL

O.L.P.

O.T.P.

PWM

300 20

8.83

220
196

AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)

12
9.6

9.4
2.43

4.9

86
4.2 4PL

300 20

+V(Red)
-V(Black)

98T case

43

HB-120 ser ies



68

72

76

80

84

88

92

96

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

277Vac

230Vac

115Vac

0 .7 8
0 .8 0
0 .8 2
0 .8 4
0 .8 6
0 .8 8
0 .9 0
0 .9 2
0 .9 4
0 .9 6
0 .9 8
1 .0 0

5 0 % 6 0 % 7 0 % 8 0 % 9 0 % 1 0 0 %

2 7 7 V a c

2 3 0 V a c

1 1 5 V a c

er".

LED & LED's LED power supply with CV+ CC characteristic can be operated at both CV mode (with LED driver, at area (A) and CC mode (direct drive, at area (B).

Vo
(%

)

100

50

50 100 Io (%)

Constant
Voltage area Constant

Current area

(A) (B)

FP

LOAD

LOAD

)
%(

Y
C

NEI
CIFFE

(120W)
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resistance

HB-120

)

N FG L

Relay

Blue

Brown

Green/
Yellow AC/L

AC/N

HB-120
B Type

DIM+
DIM-
V(-)
V(+)

Blue
White
Black
Red

Switch Adjuster

+V(Red)

DIM+(Blue)

-V(Black)

DIM-(White)
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)

95%~108%

60K

60%

10K

10%

20K

20%

30K

30%

40K

40%

50K

50%

70K

70%

80K

80%

90K 100K OPEN

90% 100%

95%~108%

95%~108%

60%

1V 4V 7V2V 5V 8V3V 6V 9V 10V

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 70% 80%

OPEN

OPEN

90% 100%

60%

60%

10%

10%

20%

20%

30%

30%

40%

40%

50%

50%

70%

70%

80%

80%

90%

90%

100%

100%
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HB-120
I/P O/P

AC
source

Size Size

M12 M15
4-PIN

5A/PIN
M12-04

10A max.

5-PIN
5A/PIN
M12-05

10A max.

2-PIN
12A/PIN
M15-02

12A max.

66
26 20

52

O/P Wires
HB-120

y.

AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue) +V(Red)

-V(Black)

150 20

86

76
5

10

8.83
53

2- 5

16 23
5.8

5.8
6

196
358

150 20

86
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